SMD0805-075L
SMD0805-075L /12V
SMD0805-110L
SMD0805-110L /12V
SMD0805-125L
SMD0805-125L /12V
SMD0805-150L
SMD0805-150L /12V

No change
No change
Part Numbering System
SMD 0805 XXX XL
Max Voltage Rating
Holding current Rating
Low Resistance
0805 Package
SMD
/
Revision March 1,2022 www.unsemi.com.tw
For technical questions, contact: tech@unsemi.com.tw
ROHS
Surface Mount Resettable PTCs
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.unsemi.com.tw for current information.4/6
SMD0805L Series
ROHS
Soldering Parameters
  Recommended reflow methods: IR, vapor phase oven, hot air
     oven, N2 environment for lead-free.
  Devices are not designed to be wave soldered to the  bottom
      side of the board.
  Recommended maximum paste thickness is 0.25mm(0.010inch).
  Devices can be cleaned using standard industry methods  and
     solvents.
  Soldering temperature profile meets RoHs lead free process.
     Notes: If reflow temperatures exceed the recommended profile,
     devices may not meet the performance requirements.
Lead–free assembly
150°C
200°C
60 -120 Seconds
3°C/second max
3°C/second max
217°C
60 -150 Seconds
260 +0/-5°C
30 Seconds
3°C/second max
8 minutes Max
260°C
Reflow Condition
Pre Heat
-Temperature Min (Ts(min))
-Temperature Max (Ts(max))
- Time (min to max) (TS)
Average ramp up rate ( Liquidus
Temp TL) to peak
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate
Reflow
- Temperature (TL) (Liquidus)
- Time (min to max) (TS)
Peak Temperature (TP)
Do not exceed
Time 25°C to peak Temperature (TP)
Time within 5°C of actual peak
Temperature (TP)
Ramp-down Rate
TimeTime to peak temperature
(t25℃ to peak)
Preheat
Ts(min)
Ts(max)
TL TL
TP
te